Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №33 в микрорайоне №21

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	409545.56
	1226181.82
	105°53'27''
	8.69
	1-2

	2
	409543.18
	1226190.18
	106°00'55''
	3.37
	2-3

	3
	409542.25
	1226193.42
	196°13'21''
	7.95
	3-4

	4
	409534.62
	1226191.20
	286°07'17''
	12.06
	4-5

	5
	409537.97
	1226179.61
	16°14'02''
	7.91
	5-1


	Площадь
	0.0096 га     95.65 кв.м.

	Периметр
	39.98 м.


